
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
711-045 Center Road
Susanville, CA 96130

All Staff Main Number: (530) 257-2181
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 790 Personnel Manager:
Susanville, CA 96127 Dorena Eidson Ext. 4397 dorena.eidson@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(530) 257-2181 Ext. 4550 Shannon Collins Ext. 4123 shannon.collins@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
- Brandi Probst, (A) Ext. 4122 brandi.probst@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Karen Bains Ext. 4236 karen.bains@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Michelle Tisdale Ext. 4484 michelle.tisdale@cdcr.ca.gov

Recruitment & Hiring:
Anita Casteneda Ext. 4209 anita.casteneda@cdcr.ca.gov

RTW Coordinator A-L:
Marc Sutton Ext. 4350 marc.sutton@cdcr.ca.gov

RTW Coordinator M-Z:
Sara Cain Ext. 4366 sara.cain@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

066, 067, 068 Personnel Specialist:
Donna Alexander Ext. 4120 donna.alexander@cdcr.ca.gov

Brittany Hanson Ext. 4158 brittany.hanson@cdcr.ca.gov
Sheryl Holthouser Ext. 4125 sheryl.holthouser@cdcr.ca.gov
Nichol Shaver Ext. 4847 nichol.shaver@cdcr.ca.gov
Malinda Tutterow, SR Ext. 4415 malinda.tutterow@cdcr.ca.gov
Michele Vargas Ext. 4641 michele.vargas@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeping Institution:
Krystal Dodge Ext. 4643 krystal.dodge@cdcr.ca.gov

Teresa Justice Ext. 4528 teresa.justice@cdcr.ca.gov

Office Technician:
Kristel Aliwalas Ext. 4121 kristel.aliwalas@cdcr.ca.gov

Office Assistant:
Janelle Grooms Ext. 4550 janelle.grooms@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 10/05/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA CORRECTIONAL CENTER - SUSANVILLE

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


